R
版本：202108D 1/7
反向阻断三极晶闸管
  Thyristors(SCR)
CD2535H1-长城
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking

 Low on-state voltage and High ITSM
 RoHS products
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
TO - 220S-B
R                                         CD2535H1
版本 202108D 2/7
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS VALUES UNITS
Maximum average on-state current
IT(AV) TC = 93 °C, 180° conduction half sine wave 25
A
Maximum RMS on-state current
IRMS  40
Maximum peak, one-cycle
non-repetitive surge current
ITSM
10 ms sine pulse, rated VRRM applied 300
10 ms sine pulse, no voltage reapplied 350
Maximum I2t for fusing I2t
10 ms sine pulse, rated VRRM applied 450
A2s
10 ms sine pulse, no voltage reapplied 630
Maximum I2t for fusing I2t t = 0.1 to 10 ms, no voltage reapplied 6300 A2s
Maximum on-state voltage
VTM 80 A, TJ = 25 °C 1.6 V
Low level value of on-state slope resistance rt
TJ = 140 °C
11.4 m
Low level value of threshold voltage
VT(TO) 0.96 V
Maximum reverse and direct leakage
current
IRRM/IDRM
TJ = 25 °C
VR = Rated VRRM/VDRM
0.5
mA
TJ = 140 °C 12
Holding current IH
Anode supply = 6 V, resistive load, initial IT = 1 A,
TJ = 25 °C
100
Maximum latching current IL Anode supply = 6 V, resistive load, TJ = 25 °C 200
Maximum rate of rise of off-state voltage dV/dt TJ = TJ max., linear to 80 °C, VDRM = Rg - k = Open 500 V/μs
Maximum rate of rise of turned-on current dI/dt  150 A/μs
Storage temperature Tstg
 -40~150 ℃
Operation junction temperature TJ
 -40~150 ℃
Electro static discharge ESD 人体模式 3000 V
Moisture sensitivity level MSL MSL=3
R                                         CD2535H1
版本 202108D 3/7
触发特性 TRIFFERING CHARACTERISTICS (TC=25℃ unless otherwise stated)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS VALUES UNIT
S
Maximum peak gate power
PGM  8.0
W
Maximum average gate power
PG(AV)  2.0
Maximum peak positive gate current + IGM  1.5 A
Maximum peak negative gate voltage - VGM  10 V
Maximum required DC gate current to
trigger
IGT Anode supply = 6 V, resistive load, TJ = 25 °C 35 mA
Maximum required DC gate voltage to
trigger
VGT Anode supply = 6 V, resistive load, TJ = 25 °C 1.3
V
Maximum DC gate voltage not to trigger
VGD
TJ = 140 °C, VDRM = Rated value